
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2005” 
2nd Grade Boys 

Yakima Valley, Washington 
Presented by: Yakima Valley Sports Authority 

 

Final League Results 
 

Place No Team Name Win Loss 
1st 2 Wapato Mid Valley Lil’ Players 6 0 
 
2nd  4 East Valley – Moxee Mayhem 3 3 
 
3rd 1 East Valley Hurricanes 2 4 
 
4th 3 Yakama Boyz 1 5 
 
Mon, June 6 3 Yakama Boyz 15 4 East Valley – Moxee Mayhem 0 
Mon, June 6 2 Wapato Mid Valley Lil’ Players 27 1 East Valley Hurricanes 14 
Wed, June 8 1 East Valley Hurricanes 15 3 Yakama Boyz 0 
Wed, June 8 2 Wapato Mid Valley Lil’ Players 18 4 East Valley – Moxee Mayhem 8 
 
Mon, June 13 2 Wapato Mid Valley Lil’ Players 15 3 Yakama Boyz 0 
Tue, June 14 4 East Valley – Moxee Mayhem 14 1 East Valley Hurricanes 6 
Wed, June 15 4 East Valley – Moxee Mayhem 15 3 Yakama Boyz 8 
Wed, June 15 2 Wapato Mid Valley Lil’ Players 18 1 East Valley Hurricanes 4 
 
Mon, June 20 1 East Valley Hurricanes 17 3 Yakama Boyz 5 
Tue, June 21 2 Wapato Mid Valley Lil’ Players 29 4 East Valley – Moxee Mayhem 6 
Wed, June 22 2 Wapato Mid Valley Lil’ Players 32 3 Yakama Boyz 10 
Thurs, June 23 4 East Valley – Moxee Mayhem 15 1 East Valley Hurricanes 14 
 
Mon, June 27 3rd in Pool   East Valley Hurricanes           15        Loser 4th 4th in Pool Play Yakama Boyz 0 
 
Tue, June 28 Winner Game 1   East Valley Hurricanes   14        Loser 3rd 2nd in Pool East Valley – Moxee Mayhem 8 
 
Wed, June 29 1st Pool  Wapato Mid Valley   Lil’ Players   29   Winner 1st/Loser 2nd   Winner Game 2  East Valley Hurricanes 19 
 

Championship Team 
WAPATO - MID VALLEY LIL PLAYERS 
Coach: STAR ARANDA 
Players: ANTWAAN ARANDA, RIVER CARMONA, ISAIAH STROM, DELANO HAMILTON, JORDAN BLODGETT, 
MATTHEW R. ESTRADA, JUSTIN STROM, NOAH PASTRANA, NICHOLAS NAVARRO,  
 
Second Place 
EAST VALLEY HURRICANES 
Coach: MUNGIA, GERRY 
Players: KODY TASKER, AUSTYN SELBERG, JAIME CHAVIS, STEFAN PANATAX, NOAH MUNGIA, D ANDRE GARCIA-STUBBS, ISAIAH 
VIJARRO-DOWNS, AUSTIN FULKS, LUCAS JUAREZ 
 
Third Place 
EAST VALLEY - MOXEE MAYHEM\ 
Coach: DAVIDO, SEAN 
Players: CASEY OLDHAM, JUSTIN SELVOG, TY HOFFERT, WESTON KROES, DOMINIC CARVER, LOREN DAVIDO, NOAH GREATHOUSE, 
DEREK DELEON, MANUEL BALDERAS 
 
Fourth Place 
YAKAMA BOYZ 
Coach: LUKE, GLORI 
Players: DARREL LUKE, JAYDIN HOWE, JARYN VALERIO, TY CANAPO, BRANDON SPENCER, DEON BILLY, RIAN WHALAWHITSA, WESTON 
WHITEFOOT, PATRICK WHITEFOOT 


